Southern Nuclear Operating Company Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 Telephone (205) 868-5131

DOCKETED





Dave Morey Vice President Farley Project

Southern Nuclear Operating Company

June 9, 1994 OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SEF LICE BRANCH

Docket Nos

50-348 50-364

Mr. Samuel J. Chilk Secretary of the Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

000KET NUMBER PR 1708-171 PROPOSED RULE PR 1708-171 (59FR 24065)

ATTENTION: Docketing and Service Branch

Comments on "Revision of Fee Schedules; 100 Percent Fee Recovery, FY 1994" (59 Federal Register 24065 of May 10, 1994)

Dear Mr. Chilk:

Southern Nuclear Operating Company (Southern Nuclear) has reviewed the proposed rule, "Revision of Fee Schedules; 100 Percent Fee Recovery, FY 1994," published in the Federal Register on May 10, 1994. In accordance with the request for comments, Southern Nuclear is in total agreement with the NEI comments which are to be provided to the NRC.

Southern Nuclear continues to believe that it is important for the NRC to control its internal costs in order for the nuclear industry to be successful in reducing overall program costs. It is noted that the FY 1994 Part 171 fees are less than the FY 1993 Part 171 fees. However, further reductions in the power reactor fees are possible, especially in the areas where we are required to unfairly subsidize cost recovery for activities that clearly benefit all licensees and for activities that are unrelated to the power reactors class.

Should you have any questions, please advise.

Respectfully submitted,

DNM/JMG

9406150060 940609 PDR PR 170 59FR24065 PDR

DSID

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Page 2

cc: Southern Nuclear Operating Company
R. D. Hill, Plant Manager

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D. C. B. L. Siegel, Licensing Project Manager, NRR

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region II S. D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator T. M. Ross, Senior Resident Inspector